	1 : N   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	Q/0//1	
Form PTO-1595 (modified)		<b>EET</b> U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027  To the Honorable Commissioner of	10214959U	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ress of receiving party(ies):	
Kouji SAWADA		DRESEARCH LABORATORIES CO., LTD.	
Takashi SHIMOYAMA		e-machi, Takasaki-shi,	
4 /.	Gunma 370-0021		
06/27/0	)	A, co	
00/21/0		νο = 0.	
/		50	
	(	o T in	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	P ∐ Yes ☑ No	201	
3. Nature of conveyance:	İ	Ţ	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	me		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: June 21, 2002	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s		7	
If this document is being filed together wi		late of the application is: June 21, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
re s atent representation reality	. D. Tatent 140.(3)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence   6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00	
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed.		
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	L Authorized	to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
w asnington, D.C. 20037-3213		directed and authorized to charge all required	
		e Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
	1	880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
	Deposit Account.	A	
	8. Deposit accoun	n number: 19-4880	
	(Attach duplie:	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature/)			
	a foregoing information is two and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original documents)	e joregoing information is true and c	correct and any anachea copy is a true copy of the	
		June 27, 2002	
Gordon Kit	Reg. No. 30,764	Date	
		<del>- ***</del>	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks			
	Box Assignment		
	Washington D.C. 20231		

07/08/2002 NAMED1 00000038 10180096 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 013051 FRAME: 0804**

## Assignment

1) 11–	Whereas, I/We, (1) Kouj	i SAWADA (2) Takashi SHIMOYAMA of Kashiba-shi, Nara 639-0254 JAPAN (2) 12-34-301,	•
kamoto hereina	6-chome, Higashinada-k after called assignor(s), have	u, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 658-0072 JAPAN invented certain improvements in	_
WEITH	OD FOR REMOVING AND RED	UCING HEPATITIS C VIRUS	-
and ex	ecuted an application for Le	tters Patent of the United States of America therefor on	_
	Whereas,	JAPAN IMMUNORESEARCH LABORATORIES CO., LTD.	
		of 351-1, Nishiyokote-machi, Takasaki-shi,	
		Gunma 370-0021 JAPAN	
inventi	ion, and to any United States	re the entire right, title, and interest in the application and a patents to be obtained therefor;	
	Now therefore, for valuable	e consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,	
inventi under i any Le succes necess	ee, its successors and assignation disclosed therein for the 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we reletters Patent granted upon the sors and assigns; and I/we wary by the assignee in connects the assignee.	ignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named s, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the United States of America, including the right to claim priority quest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its will execute without further consideration all papers deemed action with the United States application when called upon to	γ e
_	I/We hereby authorize and	request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100	
	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washi cation number	ington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number	
(Appii	, file		
and ap	pplication number of said app		
Date:	June 21, 2002	awara Jawara	
	s/	Kouji SAWADA	
Date:	June 21, 2002	Talcashi Shimo Jamo	
Date:	s/	Takasiii Shirotama	
	s/		
Date:			
	s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 06/27/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013051 FRAME: 0805